POWERWISDOM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Current Sense Transformers
电流互感器
2023
权智电子科技（珠海）有限公司
Power widom Electronic uhai)（Zhuhai) Co. Ltd.
Mobile:13823059328

.Swilctwng power sup(Aes
.feedback contol
.overload sensing.
.Load drop/shut down detection
Shape and Dimonsions (Dimensions are in mm):
Characteristics: RECOMMENDLAYOUT
Part No. Turns ratio secipri
Secondary
Inductance
@100KHZ0.1V
(uH)MIN
DCRCQ)
Sensed
Current(A)
(Max)Sec Max Pri Ref
PW-EE4.4-20T-1T 20:1 33 0.35 0.003 7
PW-TEE4.4-30T-1T 30:1 74 0.80 0.003 7
PW-EE4.4-40T-1T 40:1 132 1.G0 0.003 7
PW-EE4.4-50T-1T 50:1 205 2.50 0.003 7
PW-EE4.4-60T-1T 60:1 295 3.60 0.003 7
PW-EE4.4-70T-1T 70:1 400 4.60 0.003 7
PW-EE4.4-10OT-1T 100:1 820 9.50 0.003 7
PW-EE4.4-125T-1T 125:1 1280 13.0 0.003 7
PW-EE4.4-150T-1T 150:1 1840 21.0 0.003 7
Page 4
POWERWISDOM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
PWEE4.4 SERIES SMT CURRENT SENSE TRANSFORMERS
Prjmary current of 7 A causes less than

Frequen
cy
range2
(kHz)
Volt-time
product3
(Vµsec)
Sensedcurr
ent Iin4
max (A)
Terminating
resistance
RT5 (Ohms)
Coicraft'sPart
number1
PW-EE4.6-20T 1:20 0.053 0.0015 0.42 78 –
>1000 0.4 20 1.0 CST7030-020L
PW-EE4.6-50T 1:50 0.333 1.0015 2.76 31 –
>1000 16.0 20 2.5 CST7030-050L
PW-EE4.6-70T 1:70 0.652 2.0015 5.04 22 –
>1000 22.4 20 3.5 CST7030-070L
PW-EE4.6-100T 1:100 1.33 3.0015 10.68 16 –
>1000 32.0 20 5.0 CST7030-100L
PW-EE4.6-150T 1:150 2.993 4.0015 22.3 10 –
>1000 48.0 20 7.5 CST7030-150L
1.. Inductance measured between secondary pins at 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0 Adc.
2. For specific questions regarding frequency range, please contact us at cst@coilcraft.com.
3. Volt-time product is for the secondary, between pin 1 and 2.

 Overload sensing
 Load drop/shut down detection.
Shape and Dim^nsiont (Dimensions are in mm)
Characteristics : Electrical specifications at 25°C
Part Nlo.
Turns ratio
sec: Pri
Secondary
ImluGtartce
@1D0KHZD. 1V
(uHJiMINI
DCR(n) Primary
Current(Aj
gjQ
Sec Max Pri Ftef
PW-EE5.0-20T- 1T 20:1 SO 0.40 0.0007 10/20
PW-EE5.0-30T- 1T 30:1 1B0 0.07 0.0007 10/20
PW-EE5.0-40T-1 T 40:1 320 1.14 0.0007 10/20
PW-TEE5.O-5OT- 1T 50:1 500 1.85 0 .0007 10/20
PW-EE5.0-60T- 1T 60:1 730 2.30 0.0007 10/20
PW-EE5.0-70T- 1T 70:1 ,980 4.75 0.0007 10/20
SMTEE5.0- 100T-1T 100:1 2000 5.50 0.0007 10/20
SMTEE5.0- 125T-1T 125:1 3000 11.50 0.0007 10/20
Temperature Rise Current(lrms):The current whentemperature of coil increases up to max.T=40C.(Ta=20C)
Operating temperature : -40C to 125C

 1.0KV DC/3mA / 1S isolation (hipot) between windingsLCD televisions、Notebook PCs.、
Portablecommunication equipment.、DC/DC converters,m etc
Shape and Dim^nsiont (Dimensions are in mm)
Characteristics : Electrical specifications at 25°C
ZZT Model
Inductance
(μH）
Maximum current
Capacitance
( mA Max)
DCR（ Max） VOLTAGE
RATIO
Diclectric Rating
(for 60 secs)
@100khz,1V rms 1--2 3--4 1-2:5-6 Pri:Sec
PW-EE5.0-100 1600 2000 5Ω 700mΩ 100：1 300VDC
PW-EE5.0-50 400 2000 2.3Ω 700mΩ 50：1 300VDC
PW-EE5.0--20 120 2000 1.4Ω 700mΩ 20：1 300VDC
Temperature Rise Current(lrms):The current whentemperature of coil increases up to max.T=40C.(Ta=20C)
Operating temperature : -40C to 125C
Page 10
POWERWISDOM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

 1.0KV DC/3mA / 1S isolation (hipot) between windingsLCD televisions、Notebook PCs.、
Portablecommunication equipment.、DC/DC converters,m etc
Shape and Dim^nsiont (Dimensions are in mm)
Characteristics : Electrical specifications at 25°C
ZZT Model
Inductance
(μH）
Maximum current
Capacitance
( A Max)
DCR（ Max） VOLTAGE
RATIO
Diclectric Rating
(for 60 secs)
@100khz,1V rms Pri Sec Pri:Sec Pri:Sec
SMD1123-05E-240 3500 20 26Ω 800mΩ 240：1 300VDC
SMD1123-05E-100 1600 20 12Ω 800mΩ 100：1 300VDC
SMD1123-05E-70 1000 20 4.7Ω 800mΩ 70：1 300VDC
SMD1123-05E--20 100 20 2.5Ω 800mΩ 20：1 300VDC
Temperature Rise Current(lrms):The current whentemperature of coil increases up to max.T=40C.(Ta=20C)
Operating temperature : -40C to 125C
Page 13
POWERWISDOM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

 Overload sensing
 Load drop/shut down detection.
Shape and Dim^nsiont (Dimensions are in mm)
Characteristics : Electrical specifications at 25°C
Part Nlo.
Turns ratio
sec: Pri
Secondary
ImluGtartce
@1D0KHZD. 1V
(uHJiMINI
DCR(n) Primary
Current(Aj
MaxSec Max Pri Ftef
PW-EE5.7-50T- 1T 20:1 352 0.90 0.0007 20
PW-EE5.7-70T- 1T 70:1 690 1.70 0.0007 20
SMTEE5.7- 100T-1T 100:1 1400 3.00 0.0007 20
SMTEE5.7- 125T-1T 125:1 2200 5.00 0.0007 20
Temperature Rise Current(lrms):The current whentemperature of coil increases up to max.T=40C.(Ta=20C)
Operating temperature : -40C to 125C

 1.0KV DC/3mA / 1S isolation (hipot) between windingsLCD televisions、Notebook PCs.、
Portablecommunication equipment.、DC/DC converters,m etc
Shape and Dim^nsiont (Dimensions are in mm)
Characteristics : Electrical specifications at 25°C
ZZT Model
Inductance
(μH）
Maximum current
Capacitance
( A Max)
DCR（ Max） VOLTAGE
RATIO
Diclectric Rating
(for 60 secs)
@100khz,1V rms 初 次 初:次 Pri:Sec
PPW-EE6.6-150 2500 20 12Ω 450mΩ 150：1 300VDC
PPW-EE6.6-100 800 20 8.6Ω 450mΩ 100：1 300VDC
PPW-EE6.6-70 400 20 5.8 450mΩ 70：1 300VDC
PPW-EE6.6-50 100 20 4.5Ω 450mΩ 50：1 300VDC
Temperature Rise Current(lrms):The current whentemperature of coil increases up to max.T=40C.(Ta=20C)
Operating temperature : -40C to 125C
Page 18
POWERWISDOM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Part Nlo.
Turns ratio
sec: Pri
Secondary
ImluGtartce
@1D0KHZD. 1V
(uHJiMINI
DCR(n) Primary
Current(Aj
Max
Sec Max Pri Ftef
PW-EE8.3B- 50T-1T 50:1 1.40 0.65 0.0039 30
PW-EE8.3B- 100T-1T 100:1 5.60 2.00 0.0039 30
PW-EE8.3B- 125T-1T 125:1 8.70 5.20 0.0039 30
PW-EE8.3B- 150T-1T 150:1 12.60 6.50 0.0039 30
PW-EE8.3B-200T-1T 200:1 22.0 8.00 0.0039 30
Temperature Rise Current(lrms):The current whentemperature of coil increases up to max.T=40C.(Ta=20C)
Operating temperature : -40C to 125C
Page 21
POWERWISDOM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

 1.0KV DC/3mA / 1S isolation (hipot) between windingsLCD televisions、Notebook PCs.、
Portablecommunication equipment.、DC/DC converters,m etc
Shape and Dim^nsiont (Dimensions are in mm)
Characteristics : Electrical specifications at 25°C
ZZT Model
Inductance
(mH）
Maximum current
Capacitance
( A Max)
DCR（ Max） VOLTAGE
RATIO
Diclectric Rating
(for 60 secs)
@1khz,0.3V rms Pri Sec Pri:Sec Pri:Sec
PW-EE8.3DIP-200 24 7 300mΩ 200：1 1800VDC
PW-EE8.3DIP150 13.5 7 - 300mΩ 150：1 1800VDC
PW-EE8.3DIP100 6 7 - 300mΩ 100：1 1800VDC
Temperature Rise Current(lrms):The current whentemperature of coil increases up to max.T=40C.(Ta=20C)
Operating temperature : -40C to 125C
Page 23
POWERWISDOM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Characteristics : Electrical specifications at 25°C
Temperature Rise Current(lrms):The current whentemperature of coil increases up to max.T=40C.(Ta=20C)
Operating temperature : -40C to 125C
Page 24
ZZTModel
Inductance
(μH）
Maximum current
Capacitance
( A Max)
DCR（ Max） VOLTAGE
RATIO
Diclectric Rating
(for 60 secs)
@100khz,1V rms Pri Sec Pri:Sec Pri:Sec
PW-EE8.5--300-1T 2500 28 - 300mΩ 300：1 500VDC
PW-EE8.5--240-1T 800 28 - 300mΩ 240：1 500VDC
PW-EE8.5--200-1T 400 28 - 300mΩ 200：1 500VDC
PW-EE8.5--100-1T 100 28 - 300mΩ 100：1 500VDC
POWERWISDOM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
PW-EP0710 Current Transformers
Product Outline
 For use up to 500kHz and sensed currents up to 20A.

Frequency
range*2
Isolatio
n*3
Volt-time
product*4
Sensed
current
Iin*5
Termin
ating
resistan
ce RT*6 Coilcraft 's Part
number
pri:sec pri sec (kHz) (Vrms) (Vµsec) (A) (Ohms)
PW-EP10-50T 1:50 1.7 1.53 650 33->1000 3000 3000 106 28 CST1211-050LD
PW-EP10-70T 1:70 3.0 1.53 1380 24->1000 3000 3000 148.4 28 CST1211-070LD
PW-EP10-100T 1:100 7.0 1.53 2790 17->1000 3000 3000 212 28 CST1211-100LD
PW-EP10-125T 1:125 11.0 1.53 4850 13->1000 3000 3000 265 28 CST1211-125LD
PW-EP10-200T 1:200 32.0 1.53 10.42 11->1000 3000 3000 424 28 CST1211-200LD
Note:
1 Inductance measured between secondary pins at 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0 Adc.
2 For specific questions regarding frequency range, please contact us at cst@coilcraft.com.
3 3000 Vrms, one minute isolation (hipot) betweenwindings.

POWERWISDOM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
PW-EF12.6 SERIES current sense transformers
Characteristics and ordering codes
Part No, Lmin
mH
Turns
ratio
Np : Ns
DC resistance
Rmax (mΩ)
primary
secondary
Voltage-
time
product
V . µs
Recom
m. RT
Ω
TDK’s Ordering
code
PW-EF12.6-1:50T 1.4 1 : 50 0.28 400 124 50 B82801C0145A050
PW-EF12.6-1:100T 5.6 1 : 100 0.28 1000 248 100 B82801C0565A100
PW-EF12.6-1:150T 12.6 1 : 150 0.28 2200 372 150 B82801C1265A150
PW-EF12.6-1:200T 22.4 1 : 200 0.28 2900 496 200 B82801C2245A200
Technical data andmeasuring conditions
Frequency range 50 ... 500 kHz
Hi-pot 1500 V AC, 50 Hz, 2 s (winding to winding)
Inductance L (2-4) 100 kHz, 100 mV, @ +25 °C